PDS-003302 Rev 01                                                Improving Life with Photons                                                            www.luminus.com
Applications
•   Track Light
•   Spotlight
•   Wall Washer
•  Task Light
•   Downlight
•   Broadcasting Light

SFT-40-WxH
Product Datasheet
Part Number Nomenclature
Product Family Chip Area Color Package Configuration  Bin Kit
S: Surface Mount
F: Flat Window
T: Single Emitter
40: 4.0 mm2
W:     White
<xx> Color Temperature
          27: 2700K
          30: 3000K
<y>   CRI Category Code
          H: CRI>95
F50: Package Code
<ff> Minimum Flux Bin,
see ‘Luminus Flux Binning’
table for details
<ccc> Chromaticity Bin
Kit, see ‘Chromaticity Bin
Kit Codes’ table for details
 SFT 40        W<xxy>      F50 <ffccc>
Note:
1. The Ordering Part Number specifies the Minimum Flux Bin in shipment; higher flux bins may be shipped without advance notice. Please refer to ‘Luminous Flux
Binning’ table for details of all flux bins.
2. Shipments always adhere to the color bins specified in each Chromaticity Bin Kit. See ‘Chromaticity Bin Kit Codes’ table for the color bins included in each Bin Kit.
CRI CCT
Luminous Flux
Chromaticity
Bin Kit2 Ordering Part NumberMinimum
Flux Bin1
Minimum Flux
If=1500 mA, Tj=85°C
> 95
2700K
D7 355 lm
271 SFT-40-W27H-F50-D7271
272 SFT-40-W27H-F50-D7272
D8 375 lm
271 SFT-40-W27H-F50-D8271
272 SFT-40-W27H-F50-D8272
3000K
D8 375 lm
301 SFT-40-W30H-F50-D8301
302 SFT-40-W30H-F50-D8302
D9 395 lm
301 SFT-40-W30H-F50-D9301
302 SFT-40-W30H-F50-D9302
Ordering Part Numbers1
Ordering Information
2PDS-003302 Rev 01                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
Flux Bin Code
Binning @ 1500 mA
Correlated Minimum Flux (lm) @ Tj=85°C2
Tj= 85°C1 Tj= 25°C
Minimum
Flux (lm)
Maximum
Flux (lm)
Minimum
Flux (lm) 700 mA 2000 mA 3000 mA 4000 mA
D7 355 375 398 178 451 625 774
D8 375 395 420 188 476 660 818
D9 395 415 442 198 502 695 861
F1 415 440 465 208 527 730 905
Luminous Flux Binning1,2
Voltage Bin Code3
Binning @ 1500 mA, Tj= 85°C
Minimum Voltage (V) Maximum Voltage (V)
VH 2.5 2.7
VJ 2.7 2.9
VK 2.9 3.1
Note: